94030
Revised 03-06
Section 05
A20 and A25 Series Pressure Swichgage® Instrument
The A20 Series (2 inch/51 mm dial) and the A25 Series (2-1/2 inch/64 mm dial) Swichgage instruments are diaphragm-actuated, pressure-indicating
gages, with built-in electrical switches for tripping alarms and/or shutdown devices.
Ranges are available from 0-15 psi (103 kPa) [1.0 bar] thru 0-400 psi (2.8 MPa) [28 bar].
All models of these rugged, built-to-last instruments are face sealed from the environment by the unique combination of a polycarbonate case and lens, a

Pointer shown in the shelf position. Pointer type contact rating: pilot-duty 2 A @ 30 VAC/VDC resistive.
Snap-acting switch rating: 3 A @ 30 VDC inductive. 4 A @ 125 VAC inductive.
How to Order
To order, use the diagram below. List options in ascending alphabetical order (A-Z). Example: A20P-K-100.
Illumination – Order Separately
A20 Series: Clamp Lite Assembly; 12 V= 05702176; 24 V= 05702177
A25 Series: N/A.
	A20 and A25 Series Pressure Swichgage® Instrument
	• 2 and 2-1/2 in. (51 and 64 mm) Dial
	• Corrosion Resistant Polycarbonate Case
	• Indicating Gage and Limit Switch
	• Switch Can Activate Alarms and/or Shut Down Equipment
	• Critical Pressure Limit Switch Is Visible and Adjustable (Most Models)
	• Contact(s) Isolated From Ground
	The A20 Series (2 inch/51 mm dial) and the A25 Series (2-1/2 inch/64 mm dial) Swichgage instruments are diaphragm-actuated, pressure-indicating gages, with built-in electrical switches for tripping alarms and/or shutdown devices.
	Ranges are available from 0-15 psi (103 kPa) [1.0 bar] thru 0-400 psi (2.8 MPa) [28 bar].
	All models of these rugged, built-to-last instruments are face sealed from the environment by the unique combination of a polycarbonate case and lens, a polished stainless steel bezel and O-ring seals. Ranges above 30 psi (207 kPa) [2 bar] are totall...
	For series A20P and A25P, the gage pointer acts as a pressure indicator and as one switch pole which completes a circuit when it touches the adjustable limit contact. Contacts have self-cleaning motion to ensure electrical continuity.
	Models A20PE and A25PE have internal snapacting SPDT switches for three wire control; can be wired to make or to break a circuit.
	Gage-only models, without switches (Murphygage instrument) are also available.
	Applications
	A20/A25 Series applications include: engines/equipment in Oil Field, Marine, Irrigation, Construction and Trucking Engines for Lube Oil Pressure, Water Pump Pressure, Hydraulic Pressure, Air Pressure, etc.
	Specifications
	Gage Accuracy (% of Full Scale):
	≤300 psi (20 Bar)
	±3%
	±2%
	±3%
	400psi (28 Bar)
	±3%
	±3%
	±5%
	Base Models
	A20P and A25P Series Swichgage
	A20PE and A25PE Swichgage
	A20PABS and A25PABS Swichgage instrument
	A20PG and A25PG Murphygage instrument
	Dimensions
	A20 Series Models A25 Series Models
	Pressure Ranges and Factory Settings
	NOTES
	12. Values in ( ) are mathematical conversions from psi to kPa/MPa–they do not reflect actual second scale range. U.S.A. standard scale is psi/kPa; U.K. standard scale is psi/bar-exact set-point shown. Consult factory for other scales.
	13. For models A20PE and A25PE; the switch trip point cannot be set at either the low or high extreme of the scale. The trip point must allow for the reset differential.
	14. For adjustable switch models, the trip point is adjustable only over the lower half of the scale.
	0-15
	(103)
	[1.0]
	30 psi (207)
	3
	(21)
	[0.2]
	12
	(83)
	[0.8]
	3
	(21)
	[0.2]
	6
	(41)
	[0.3]
	0-30
	(207)
	[2.0]
	60 psi (413)